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Breed Averages 

                   Breed                                 28 d WT, lbs.           ADG, lbs.           F/G, lbs. 
              Jr Angus                                    825                             2.69                     7.57
              Jr Simm                                     841                             2.27                     8.78              
              Jr Simm x Ang                          887                             2.18                     10.54
             Sr Angus                                    1185                            2.53                     10.38
             Sr Simm                                     1320                            3.04                     9.76
             Sr Simm x Ang                          1169                            3.40                     7.67


Questions and/or concerns can be addressed to: 
Dr Jay Nair 
618-319-5940 
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       jay.nair@siu.edu 
PEN 1
	Station ID/ Tattoo #
	Consignor/Farm name
	Breed
	Division
	Bull’s name & Registration #
	Sire’s name & Registration #
	On Test Wt, lbs
	28d Wt, lbs
	DMI, lbs
	28d gain, lbs
	Test ADG, lbs
	ADG ratio

	110/465M
	TCJ Simmentals/
Todd Jones
	3/4 S x 1/4 AN

	Senior
	TCJ Honor Maverick 465M
4497985
	CD1/NF Honor Guard 267H
4924424
	851
	942
	27.00
	91
	3.25
	96

	111/N502
	Jones-Crisp Family Farm
	3/4 S x 1/4 AN

	Junior
	Jeff Revolution TopTen N502
4488852
	KBHR Revolution H071
3789458
	902
	944
	22.10
	42
	1.50
	69

	112/491N
	TCJ Simmentals/
Todd Jones
	SM
	Junior
	TCJ ALAMO NICK 491N
4487689
	W/C ALAMO H23
3808074
	836
	870
	15.53
	34
	1.21
	54

	113/460M
	TCJ Simmentals/
Todd Jones
	5/8 SM 1/4 AN 1/8 CS

	Senior
	TCJ ALAMO MONTY 460M
4431675
	W/C ALAMO MONTY H23
3808074
	975
	1110
	28.41
	135
	4.82
	142

	114/495N
	TCJ Simmentals/
Todd Jones
	3/4 S 1/4 AN

	Junior
	TCJ ALPHA NIGEL 495N
4487662
	M4 ALPHA 267K
4104071
	920
	976
	24.66
	56
	2.00
	92

	115/509
	Andrew Hermes
	AN
	Junior
	5010 Grazer 107 509
21417381
	LD Grazer 7090
19195413
	766
	836
	19.27
	70
	2.50
	93



PEN 2 
	Station ID/ Tattoo #
	Consignor/Farm name
	Breed
	Division
	Bull’s name & Registration #
	Sire’s name & Registration #
	On Test Wt, lbs
	28d Wt, lbs
	DMI, lbs
	28d gain, lbs
	Test ADG, lbs
	ADG ratio

	210/415M
	Jeff & Justin Lewis
	3/4 SM 1/4 AN

	Senior
	JLJL UNO PESO
4507366
	LLW CARD MERIT 03H
3819962
	1283
	1350
	21.95
	68
	2.41
	71

	211/M411
	Glenn Brammeier & Joe Stork
	SM
	Junior
	ROCKING B PAYDAY M411
4503480
	KBHR HONOR H060
3789447

	902
	975
	22.07
	73
	2.61
	115

	212/505N
	Jeff & Justin Lewis
	SM
	Junior
	JLJL OUTLAW SOCKS
4536073
	JR INDIAN OUTLAW 102K /4154561
	734
	816
	19.42
	82
	2.93
	129

	213/422M
	Jeff & Justin Lewis
	SM
	Senior
	JLJL TARTARIAN
4507365
	JSUL SOMETHING ABOUT MARY
3565879
	1235
	1320
	29.66
	85
	3.04
	100

	214/507N
	Jeff & Justin Lewis
	SM
	Junior
	JLJL CHIEF OUTLAW
4586152
	JR INDIAN OUTLAW 102K /4154561
	584
	650
	17.02
	66
	2.36
	104





PEN 3
	Station ID/ Tattoo #
	Consignor/Farm name
	Breed
	Division
	Bull’s name & Registration #
	Sire’s name & Registration #
	On Test Wt, lbs
	28d Wt, lbs
	DMI, lbs
	28d gain, lbs
	Test ADG, lbs
	ADG ratio

	310/G558
	Gajewski Farms
	AN
	Junior
	GAJ VERACIOUS 558
21318660
	HPCA VERACIOUS
19699322
	735
	795
	21.79
	60
	2.14
	80

	311/G218
	Gajewski Farms
	AN
	Senior
	GF ALPHA ASHLAND 158
21190935
	PINE VIEW ALPHA J131
20104583
	1000
	1050
	28.94
	50
	1.79
	71

	312/G450
	Gajewski Farms
	AN
	Senior
	GAJ ALPHA 450
21235409
	PINE VIEW ALPHA J131
20104583
	984
	1055
	25.67
	71
	2.54
	100

	313/G409
	Gajewski Farms
	AN
	Senior
	GAJ ALPHA 409
21235412
	PINE VIEW ALPHA J131
20104583
	1113
	1175
	28.30
	63
	2.23
	88

	314/N516
	Gajewski Farms
	SM
	Junior
	GAJ NOVOCAINE M516
4498441
	WHF/JS/CCS DOUBLE UP G365
3658592
	803
	858
	20.50
	55
	1.96
	87

	315/2N
	Gajewski Farms
	SM
	Junior
	HILL QUANTUM LEAP 2N
4504413
	HPF QUANTUM LEAP Z952
2649657

	804
	875
	24.94
	71
	2.54
	112




PEN 4
	Station ID/ Tattoo #
	Consignor/Farm name
	Breed
	Division
	Bull’s name & Registration #
	Sire’s name & Registration #
	On Test Wt, lbs
	28d Wt, lbs
	DMI, lbs
	28d gain, lbs
	Test ADG, lbs
	ADG ratio

	410/N63
	Bill Washburn
	
	
	
	
	771
	840
	23.28
	69
	2.46
	113

	411
	Bill Washburn
	
	
	
	
	707
	772
	20.60
	65
	2.32
	86

	412
	Bill Washburn
	
	
	
	
	886
	991
	24.80
	105
	3.75
	139

	413/M421
	Jones-Crisp Family Farm
	3/4 S x 1/4 AN

	Senior
	Jeff Reserve Capitalist M421
4487081
	LCDR Reserve 210J
3960639

	986
	1090
	25.36
	105
	3.73
	110

	414/N39
	Bill Washburn
	
	
	
	
	711
	788
	21.79
	77
	2.75
	126

	415/45
	Bill Washburn
	
	
	
	
	656
	733
	15.43
	77
	2.75
	102





PEN 5
	Station ID/ Tattoo #
	Consignor/Farm name
	Breed
	Division
	Bull’s name & Registration #
	Sire’s name & Registration #
	On Test Wt, lbs
	28d Wt, lbs
	DMI, lbs
	28d gain, lbs
	Test ADG, lbs
	ADG ratio

	510/423
	C & C Angus
	AN
	Senior
	C & C PROFILE
21369077
	C & C PROFILE 119
20689722
	1275
	1355
	28.99
	80
	2.86
	113

	511/430
	C & C Angus
	AN
	Senior
	C & C PROFILE 430
21362914
	C & C PROFILE 119
20689722
	1430
	1480
	29.62
	50
	1.79
	71

	512/413
	C & C Angus
	AN
	Senior
	C & C RESILIENT 413
21362910
	SITZ RESILIENT 10208
19057457
	1278
	1325
	21.35
	48
	1.70
	67

	513/416
	C & C Angus
	AN
	Senior
	C & C PATRIARCH 416
21362911
	TEHAMA PATRIARCH F028
18981191
	1270
	1330
	31.51
	60
	2.14
	85

	514/461
	C & C Angus
	AN
	Senior
	C & C PROFILE 461
21362915
	C & C PROFILE 119
20689722
	1075
	1145
	24.09
	70
	2.50
	99

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	



PEN 6
	Station ID/ Tattoo #
	Consignor/Farm name
	Breed
	Division
	Bull’s name & Registration #
	Sire’s name & Registration #
	On Test Wt, lbs
	28d Wt, lbs
	DMI, lbs
	28d gain, lbs
	Test ADG, lbs
	ADG ratio

	610/R451
	Black Gold Genetics
	AN
	Senior
	BLACK GOLD WILD CAT R451
21336321
	E & B WILDCAT 9402
19810163
	856
	970
	19.17
	114
	4.07
	161

	611/R449
	Black Gold Genetics
	AN
	Senior
	BG COMMON GROUND R449
21336319
	CONNEALY COMMON GROUND 
19829219
	965
	1000
	27.15
	36
	1.27
	50

	612/M408
	Glenn Brammeier & Joe Stork
	5/8 SM 3/8 AN

	Senior
	ROCKING B MR DARCY M408
4440867
	TJ ARROWHEAD 263G
3582558

	1278
	1355
	27.52
	78
	2.77
	81

	613/2421
	Justin & Jacob Rich
Rich Farms
	AN
	Senior
	RICH FARMS ARTILLERY 2421
21342756
	EZAR GETTYSBURG 1061
20028170
	966
	1055
	23.71
	89
	3.18
	126

	614/64
	Triple G Farms Bradley Going
	AN
	Senior
	GGG True North 64
21285243

	SQUARE B TRUE NORTH 8052
19405246
	1145
	1230
	23.36
	85
	3.04
	120

	615/R437
	Black Gold Genetics
	AN
	Senior
	BLACK GOLD STORM R437
21336320
	SAV RAINDANCE 6848
18578965
	1125
	1230
	29.01
	105
	3.75
	148






	Consignor/Farm Name
	Address
	Phone

	Black Gold Genetics
	12251 E 625th Ave, Robinson, IL 62458
	618-554-2156

	Rich Farms
	12369 E 400th Ave, Flat Rock, IL 62427
	618-544-2156

	Bradley Going, Triple G Farms
	9491 Plumhill Church Rd, Nashville, IL 62263
	618-521-0292

	Kevin Payne, Colton Payne
C & C Angus

	1418 E 2200 Ave, Brownstown, IL 62418
	618-704-8134
618-339-7067

	Bill Washburn

	4964 N. Shipley Rd, Olney, IL 62450
	618-838-9899

	Gajewski Farms
	23002 Nebraska Rd, Ashley, IL 62808
	618-314-0435

	Glenn Brammeier & Joe Stork
	771 E Main, Oakdale, IL 62268
	618-246-3974

	Jones-Crisp Family Farm
	20905 Shawneetown Rd, Thompsonville, IL 62890
	618-559-9848

	Andrew Hermes
	7721 E. Dix Irvington Rd, Dix, IL 62830
	618-472-6075

	TCJ Simmentals/Todd Jones
Springbrook Farms

	5732 N 200 E, Marshall, IN 47859
	765-562-2955

	Jeff & Justin Lewis
	11474 N Fox Rd, Marshall, IL 62441
	217-251-5020





image1.png
SIU southern Illinois University

CARBONDALE




